

## CRONTON PARISH COUNCIL (KNOWSLEY)

7 Hampton Drive, Cronton, Knowsley, Merseyside WA8 5BZ Answer Phone No. 07547 908 795

e-mail: crontonparishcouncil10@gmail.com www.cronton.org

## **ANNUAL PARISH MEETING**

Residents of Cronton are invited to attend the Annual Parish Meeting to be held remotely on Tuesday 4 May 2021 at 7.00 pm.

## **AGENDA**

- 1) Apologies for absence
- 2) Welcome by the chair of the Parish Council
- 3) To approve the minutes of the Parish Meeting held on 13 May 2019
- 4) Chairman's Annual Report
- 5) To invite the public to raise matters of interest

Shaun Cooper Chairman, Cronton Parish Council Dated 19 April 2021

- This is your opportunity as a registered elector to ask any questions or voice any opinion that you may have.
- Each local government elector present at the meeting has the right to one vote on any question.
- The Parish Meeting has a general power to discuss parish issues and pass resolutions.
- Don't miss the opportunity to have your say join the Parish Meeting and let your voice be heard!

THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE CORDIALLY INVITED TO BE PRESENT

How to join a Zoom meeting – Please send an email to

crontonparishcouncil10@gmail.com

Meeting details will be sent to you prior to the meeting